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Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.
A.C.U. Permit No. L508 Open to the Western Centre.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
Western Centre Steward: E.BURSTON, Esq.
Stewards of the Meeting : T. HUNT, Esq., J. MITCHELL, Esq.
Clerk of the Course: S. A. HINSLEY, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting : Mr. S. A. HINSLEY, Pool House, Sutton, Hereford
First Aid : St. John Ambulance.

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk, and tickets
of admission are issued subject to the condition that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of this meeting including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners
of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicle are absolved from all liability

_ in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage
to your property howsoever caused.

LITTER

Please deposit your Litter in the bins provided or better still take it home with you.
THANK YOU

BETTING STRICTLY PROHIBITED

The Committee of the W.V.A.C. (inc. H.M.C.S.C.) tender their very grateful thanks
to Mr. D. Phillips who has kindly permitted this event to be run over his land.

The Public are earnestly requested to enter and leave by the official gates only
and to avoid any damage to hedges, etc. They are reminded that they must not, under
any circumstances, encroach upon the marked course—the safety of everyone,
including the riders, depends upon strict observance of the regulation. Our Stewards on
the course are carrying out their duties for your safety as well as to safeguard ourselves.
PLEASE don’t disregard any requests they may make.

FORTHCOMING EVENTS

Sat.,13th Aug. Withington Show—Grasstrack ... . 5.30 p.m.

Sat., 27th Aug. Much Marcle Show—Grasstrack Solos and Sidecars 5 p.m.

No.
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,

Name.

M.Stephens*.
D.Lewendon*.
R.Hooper*.
D.Tyndall.
N.Penmore.
D.Tomasik*.
P.Joiner.
S.Derrick.
J.Morgan.
R.G.Smith.
R.Palmer.
T.Ponting.
G.Warr.
D.Harman.
T.Lodge .
W.Harman.
C.Bashford.
G.J.Davies.
A.Stone.
M.S.Stone.
R.Goldsworthy*.
K.Harding.
R _Neal*,
J.Bennett.
M.Teague.
M.Wood.
P.Peasgood.
C.Bryan*.
J.Lewis.
J.Stone*.
H.Bennett.
A.P.Olson.
D.Sollars.
N.Griffiths*.
A.,Jones.
W.Thomas*.
R.Hayward.
D.Brown¥*.
C.Edmunds.
P.Bullock.
K.Turner.

R.Turner¥*.

LIST OF COMPETITORS.

c.c. Machine.

400 Maico.
390 Husqvarna.
400 Maico.
320 Bultaco.
250 Bultaco.
250/400 KTM.
360 Bultaco.
250 KTM.

400 CZ.

360 Bultaco.
400 Maico.
250 Suzuki.
370 Bultaco.
400 CZ.

410 AJS.

400 Maico.
250 Montesa.
400 Maico.
250 Bultaco.
250 Bultaco.
400 Maico.
250 Bultaco.

250/360 FB/AJS.

370 Bultaco.
250 CZ.

250 KTM.

400 Maico.
400 Maico.
400 KTM.

400 Maico.
125 Suzuki.
400 Maico.
250 Suzuki.

250/370 Suzuki.

500 CCM.

400 Maico.

250 Maico.

390 Husqvarna.
400 Kawasaki.

250/370 Bultaco.

250 KTM.
400 CZ.

Club.

Wye Valley.
Severnside.

Town'.

Hereford.
Gosport.

Stroud Valley.Stroud.
Stroud Valley.Stonehouse.
Stroud Valley.Stroud.

Ledbury.

Peterchurch.

Stroud Valley.Minchinhampton.

Glos & Cots.

Bristol.

Ledbury. Ross on Wye.
Stroud Valley.Gloster.
Severnside. Bristol.
Severnside. Bristol.
Severnside. Malmesbury.
Severnside. Merthyr.
Glos & Cots. Gloster.
Severnside. Merthyr.
Stroud Valley.Stroud.
Severnside. Gloster.
Malvern. Bristol.
Malvern. Bristol.
Stroud Valley.Bath.
Severnside. Oxford.
Severnside. Andover.
Glos & Cots. Newent.
Severnside. Gloster.
Stroud Valley.Tetbury.
Severnside. Bristol.
Stroud Valley.Bristol.
West Glos. Lydney.
Ledbury. Wellesbourne.
Severnside. Bristol.
Zona One. Nailsea.
Severnside. Ashleworth.
Ledbury. Rhondda.
Wye Valley. Builth.
Ledbury. Merthyr.

Stroud Valley.Stroud.
Stroud Valley.Wotton U Edge.
Stroud Valley. Crosskeys.

Severnside.

Longhope-.

Stroud Valley. Stonehouse.

Stroud Valley. Stonehouse.



No.

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
S51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66 .
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80..
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

15
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Name.

.W.Williams.
M.
K.
.Brain.
.Pyett.
.P.Jones.
.Clissold.
.Ywen*,
.Price.
.Lodge.
.George.
.Davis*,
.Davis¥*,
.Evans.
.Burry.
.Lucas.
.Copping.
.Chamberlain.
.Jenkins.
.Maxfield.
.Humphrey.
.Tullit.
.Morris.
.Gleed.
.S.Powell.
.W.James.
.Wilcox*,
.Wilcox*.
.Rumbold.
.Singleton.
.Luther*.
.Remnantx*.
.Hammond.
.Brooke.
.Ponting.
.Price.
.A.Gittins.
.Philpotts.
.Jones.
.Wheeler.
.Rowland.
.Moore.
.Brunsdon.

Church*.
Ree¥*,

c.c. Machine. Club.

250 CZ. Wye Valley.
250/400 CZ. Ledbury.
250/360 Montesa. Ledbury.

400 Maico. Stroud Valley.
250 Suzuki. Severnside.
400 Kawasaki. Wye Valley.
360 Bultaco. Stroud Valley.
400 EMC.. Wye Valley.
400 CZ. Severnside.
400 CzZ. Ledbury.

400 CZzZ. Severnside.
400 CzZ. Stroud Valley.
400 CZzZ. Stroud Valley.
370 Bultaco. Severnside.
400 KTM. Ledbury .

400 CZzZ. West Glos.
250 KTM. West Glos.
250 CZ. Wye Valley.
400 Suzuki. Wye Valley.
380 CZ. West Glos.
Grestike. Severnside.
400 CZ. Severnside.
250 Husqvarna. Severnside.
500 BSA. Cirencester.
250 Husqvarna 400 CZ. Ledbury.
500 CCM. Cirencester.
400 Yamaha. Wye Valley.
370 Suzuki. Wye Valley.
400 Maico. Severnside.
250 RMB 370 Suzuki. Severnside.
400 EMC CZ. West Glos.

400 Maico. West Glos.

400 CZ. Severnside.
580 CCM. Stroud Valley.
250 Suzuki. Stroud Valley.
370 Suzuki. Ledbury.

400 CZ. Ledbury.

400 CZ. Ledbury.

400 Maico. Ledbury.

400 CZ. Severnside.
360 Husqvarna. Wye Valley.
370 Suzuki. Severnside.
500 CCM. Severnside.

- 3 -

Town.

Hereford.
Chippenham.
Eveshamn.
Dursley.
Bristol.
Hereford.
Stroud.
Hereford.
Usk.
Eldersfield.
Usk.
Marshfield.
Marshfield.
Caerphilly
Ledbury.
Ross on Wye.
Ross on Wye.
Hereford.
Hereford.
Ross on Wye.
Bristol.
Bristol.
Yarpole.
Cirencester.
Blackwood.
Cirencester,
Hereford.
Hereford.
Bristol.
Neath.
Aylburton.
Lydney.
Hereford.
Dursley.
Stroud.
Presteigne.
Brecon.
St Owens X.

Sutton Coldf'ld..

Wootton,
Llantrisant.
Bristol.
Calne.

No.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
90
92.
93.
94.
F 95.
. 96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
| 109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
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Name.

.Lane.
.Andrews.

. Thomas .
.Williams.
.Headington.
.M.Gardiner.
.Rowe* .,
.Eversham.
.Leon.

.James.
.James.
.Hale.
.Sharpe.
.Scott*,
.Woolf.
.T.Hunt.
.R.Chiswell.
.Ennis.
.Woolf.
.A.Arrowsmith.
.Edwards*.
.Hathaway*.
.Hale.
.Goddard*.
.Tomkinson¥*.
.Wilkinson*.
.Heath*,
.Drake*.

The Committee of the W.V.A.C.

c.c. Machine.

250/370 Suzuki.
400 Maico,

400 Maico.

400 Maico.

400 Maico.

360 Bultaco.
390 Husqvarna.
250 Kawasaki.
400 Maico.

360 AJS.

360 AJS.

250 Bultaco.
250 Bultaco.
580 CCM.

380 Greeves.
250 Husqvarna.
250 KTM.

250 Bultaco.
500 CCM.

400 CZ.

400 Yamaha.
500 CCM.

370 Suzuki.
400 Maico.
250 KTM.
250/400 EMC.
400 Maico.
400 Maico.

' * Denotes expert status.

Club. Town.
Ledbury. Feckenham.
Glos & Cots. Stroud.
.Severnside. Merthyr.

Wye Valley. Llantrisant.
Severnside. Bargoed.
Severnside. Churchdown.
Severnside. Aldershot.
Ledbury. Hereford.
Severnside. Swindon.
Severnside. Shipton.
Severnside. Shipton.
Stroud Valley.Marlborough.
Cirencester. Malmesbury.
Stroud Valley.High Wycombe.
Glos & Cots. Stroud.

Glos & Cots. Stroud.

West Glos. Coleford.
West Glos. Lydney.

Glos & Cots. Stroud.

Wye Valley. Glasbury.
Ledbury. Newbridge.
Ledbury. Sutton Coldf’]}d.
Ledbury. Oxford.
Ledbury. Tewkesbury.
Ledbury. Newport.
Ledbury. Bolton.

Stroud Valley.High Wycombe.

Severnside.

Hon Medical Officer. Dr. Richardson.

Stafford.

(Inc H.M.C.S.C.) tender their very
‘*grateful thanks to Mr John Tuck who has kindly permitted this
‘Fevent to be run over his land.
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EVENT ONE. Unlimited c.c.

Juniors. Heats 3 laps.

First 10 in each heat to ride in final.

Heat é%gée.

 Heat Ohe.

Heat Two.
4. D.Tyndall. 5. N.Penmore. 7. P.Joiner.
8. S.Derrick. 9. J.Morgan. 10. R.G.Smith.
11. R.Palmer. 12. T.Ponting. 13. G.Warr.
14. D.Harman. 15. T.Lodge. 16. W.Harman.
17. C,Bashford. 18. G.J.Davies. 19. A.Stone.
20. M.S.Stone. 22. K.Harding. 24. J.Bennett.
'25. M.Teague. 26. M.Wood. 27. P.Peasgood.
29. J.Lewis. 31. H.Bennett. 32. A.P.Olson.
33. D.Sollars. 35. A.Jones. 37. R.Hayward.
39. C.Edmunds. 40. P.Bullock. 41, K.Turner.
43. P.W.Williams. 46. R.Brain. 47. M.Pyett.
48. N.P.Jones. 49. P.Clissold. 51. T.Price.
52. S.Lodge. 53. D.George. 56. D.Evans.
57. D.Burry. 58. N.Lucas. 59. G.Copping.
60. B.Chamberlain.  61. C.Jenkins. 62. R.Maxfield.
63. S.Humphrey. 64. M.Tullit. 65. A.Morris.
66. M.Gleed. 67. P.S.Powell. 68. C.W.James.
71. D.Rumbold. 72. M.Singleton. 75. M.Hammond.
76. H.Brooke 77. A.Ponting. 78. G.Price.
79. P.A.Gittins 80. A.Philpotts. 81. M.Jones.
82. R.Wheeler 83. D.Rowland. 84. D.Moore.
85. J.Brunsdon 86. S.Lane. 87. A.Andrews.
88. G.Thomas 89. R.Williams. . 90. A.Headington.
91. G.M.Gardiner. 93. G.Eversham. 94. K.Leon.
95. S.James. - 96. K.James. 97. T.Hale.
98. M. Sharpe. 100. P.Woolf. 101. G.T.Hunt.
102. P.R.Chiswell. 103. -R.Ennis. 104. C.Woolf.
105. G.Arrowsmith. 108. C.Hale.
APS
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
= 5 -

Final 8

5

laps

e

EVENT TWO.

13.
25.
37.
49.
61.
73.
85.
97.
109.

daHgHOGTEO0R

14.
26.
38.
50.
62.
74.
86.
98.
110.
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15.
27.
39.
51.
63.
75.
87.
99t
111.

= OQYAA

16.
28.
40.

=0

.Bullock.

Winner to hold the William

Final 10 laps. First 8 in each heat into final.

.Church.
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21.
33.
45.
57.
69.
81.
93.
105.

10.
22.
34.
46.
58.
70.
82.
94.
106.

11.
23.
35.
47.
59.
71.
83.
95.
107.

12.
24.
36.
48.
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.Morgan.
.Goldsworthy
.Sollars.
.Ree-.
.Burry.
.Wilcox.
.Jones.
.Eversham.
.Arrowsmith.

.G.Smith.
.Harding.
.Griffiths.
.Brain.
.Lucas.
.Wilcox.
.Wheeler.
.Leon.
.Edwards.

.Palmer.
.Neal.
.Jones.
.Pyett
.Copping.
.Rumbold.
.Rowland.
.James.
.Hathaway.

£

.Ponting.
.Bennett.
. Thomas.

Unlimited c.c. Open.
Powell Rose Bowl for one year. Heats 3 laps.
Heat One.
.Stephens. 5. N.Penmore. .
.Warr. 17. C.Bashford.
.Teague. 29. J.Lewis.
.Hayward. 41. K.Turner.
.Clissold. 53. D.George.
.Jenkins. 65. A.Morris.
.Luther. 77. A.Ponting.
.Brunsdon. 89. R.Williams.
.Hale. 101. G.T.Hunt.
.Goddard.
Heat Two

.Lewendon. 6. D.Tomasik.
.Harman. 18. G.J.Davies.
.Wood. 30. J.Stone.
.Brown. 42. R.Turner.
.Owen. 54. M.Davis.
.Maxfield. 66. M.Gleed.
.Remnant. 78. G.Price.
.Lane. 90. A.Headington.
.Sharpe. 102. P.R.Chiswell.
. Tomkinson.

jﬁ: Heat Three
.Hooper. 7. P.Joiner.
.Lodge. 19. A.Stone.
.Peasgood. 31. R.Bennett.
.Edmunds. 43. P.W.Williams.
.Price. 55. P.Davis.
.Humphrey. 67. P.S.Powell.
.Hammond. 79. P.A.Gittins.
.Andrews. 91. G.M.Gardiner.
.Scott. 103. R.Ennis.
.Wilkinson. %

Heat Four.
.Tyndall. 8. S.Derrick.
.Harman, 20. M.S.Stone.
.Bryan. 32. A.P.Olson.
44. M

P.Jones.



EVENT TWO. Heat Four continued.

60. B.Chamberlain.

52. S.Lodge. 56. D.Evans.
64. M.Tullit. 68. C.W.James. 72. M.Singleton.
76. H.Brooke. 80. A.Philpotts. 84. D.Moore.
88. G.Thomas. 92. F.Rowe. 96. K.James.
100. P.Woolf. 104. C.Woolf. 108. C.Hale.
112. T.Heath.
LAPS
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8 9 10

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

EVENT THREE. Unlimited c.c. Expérts & Invitation. 8 laps.

1. M.Stephens.
6. D.Tomasik.
28. C.Bryan.
36. W.Thomas.
44, M.Church.
54. M.Davis.
70. M.Wilcox.
92. F.Rowe.
107. S.Hathaway.
111. R.Wilkinson.

In addition to the above,

2.
215
30.
38.
45.
55.
73.
995

109.
112.

.Lewenden.
.Goldsworthy.
.Stone.
.Brown.

.Ree.

.Davis.
.Luther.
.Scott.
.Goddard.
.Heath.

SHEmrpHEHUYURUOUY IO

3. R.Hooper.
23. R.Neal.

34. N.Griffiths.
42. R.Turner.
50. R.Owen.

69. M.Wilcox.
74. P.Remnant.

106.
110.
113.

A.Edwards.
I.Tomkinson.
D.Drake.

the winner from each heat in

Event One to ride in this event.
.......... e
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

109.

EVENT FOUR. Unlimited c.c. Open. Winner to hold the J.C.Yeomans

Challenge Cup for one year. Heats 3 laps. Final
12 laps. First 8 in each heat into final.

14.
25.

38.
49.
62.
73.
86.
97.
110.

16.
27,
40.
S1.
64.
75.
88.

99~

112.

13.
26.
37.
50.
61.
74.
85.
98.

15.
28.
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.Stephens.
.Harman.
.Teague.
.Brown.
.Clissold.
.Maxfield.
.Luther.
.Lane.
.Hale.
.Tomkinson.

.Hooper.
.Harman.
.Peasgood.
.Bullock.
.Price.
.Tullit.
.Hammond .
.Thomas.
.Scott.
.Heath.

.Lewenden.
.Warr,
.Wood.
.Hayward.
.Owen.
.Jenkins.
.Remnant.
.Brunsdon.
.Sharpe.
.Goddard.

.Tyndall.
. Lodge.
.Bryan.

Heat One.

6. D.Tomasik.
17. C.Bashford.
30. J.Stone.

41. K.Turner.

54. M.Davis.

65. A.Morris.

78. G.Price.

89. R.Williams.
102. P.R.Chiswell.
113. D.Drake.

Heat Two.

8. S.Derrick.
19. A.Stone.

32. A.P.Olson.

43. P.W.Williams.

56. D.Evans.

67. P.S.Powell.

80. A.Philpotts.

91. G.M.Gardiner.
104. C.Woolf.

Heat Three.

5. N.Penmore.
18. G.J.Davies.
29. J.Lewis.

42. R.Turner.

53. D.George.

66. M.Gleed.

77. A.Ponting.
90. A.Headington.
101. G.T.Hunt.

Heat Four.:x<
7. P.Joiner,

20. M.S.Stone.
31. H.Bennett.

o e

O
22.
33.
46.
57.
70.
81.
94,

105.

11,
24.
35.
48,
59.
72.
83.
96.
107.

10.
2
34.
45.
58.
69.
82.
93.
106.

12.
23.
36.
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.Morgan.

‘Harding.

.Sollars.
.Brain.
.Burry.
.Wilcox.
.Jones.
.Leon.
.Arrowsmith.

.Palmer.
.Bennett.
.Jones.
.P.Jones.
.Copping.
.Singleton.
.Rowland.
.James.
.Hathaway.

.G.Smith.
.Goldsworthy.
.Griffiths.
.Ree.

.Lucas.
.Wilcox.
.Wheeler.
.Eversham
.Edwards.

.Ponting.
. Neal.
. Thomas.



EVENT FOUR. Heat four continued.

39. C.Edmunds. 44, M.Church. 47. M.Pyett. .
52. S.Lodge. 55. P.Davis. 60. B.Chamberlain.
63. S.Humphrey. 68. C.W.James. 71. D.Rumbold.
76. H.Brooke. 79. P.A.Gittins. 84. D.Moore.
87. A.Andrews. 92. F.Rowe. 95, S.James.
100. P.Woolf. 103. R.Ennis. 108. C.Hale.
111. R.Wilkinson.
LAPS
112131 4|5{6|7]|8]9 10 |11 | 12

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Tth

After main awards, best Wye Valley Member .......... :

Previous Cup Winners.

Event 2 Event 4
1971. R.R.Owen. D.Jeremiah.
1972. R.Taylor. R.Taylor.
1973. R.R.Owen R.R.Owen.
1974. R.R.Owen. R.R.COwen.
1975. D.Jeremiah D.Jeremiah.
1976. M.Stephens D.Tomasik.

There will be a 15 minute interval between
Events Three and Four.
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To: Mr T.Hunt, 101 Three Elms Road, Hereford.

I am interested in Motorcycle events promoted by the

Wye Valley Auto Club, please forward details of the
classes of membership.

NAME . .o AP RIIRNSS 1A e e i er oL TeINMNOE LS o vl o R

ADDRESS.....ccceencanconanen e

About 56 years ago, a group of enthusiasts got together
to promote motorcycle sport in Herefordshire and formed
the Wye Valley Auto Club. Since its early beginning the
Club has been actively engaged in following the aims of
its founders and this year we are organising eight sporting
events. Ranging from our National Trader's Cups Reliability
Trial held last April (which attracted all the top entries
from all over Britain), to three Show Grasstracks to be held
in August, followed by a round in the Western Centre
Grasstrack Championships in September and two Western
Centre Reliability Trials in October and December and of
course to-days event, the 27th in the series. This latter
event first saw the light of day on the old golf course at
Fordbridge near Leominster, it was then moved down the
road to Hope under Dinmmore, the course renowned for its
watersplashes. The next move was to the course with the
'Grandstand viewing'" at Poston, after this we moved down
the road two miles to Lyonshall, where we stayed for six
years. Once again we have moved, back up the road to Poston
for this years event, the course being very similar to that
last used in 1969.

From the foregoing, you will see that the Club has a
varied range of sporting events and if you would be
interested in participating or assisting in our activities,
we would welcome you as a member, we would also welcome
back many of our older members. In either case, if you are
interested please complete the form above and return to
Mr T.Hunt, 101 Three Elms Road, Hereford., our General
Secretary, who will be pleased to give you full details.
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